The quote provided to CPC must include the contact information of the 
participating agency. 

Performance Bond (for construction and/or installation related projects): Performance bonds will be required on all 
projects valued at fifty-thousand dollars ($50,000) or more in Minnesota and twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more 
in South Dakota.  All performance bonds will be issued by a corporate surety authorized to do business in the state in which 
the work will be conducted and by a surety listed in the US Treasury Circular 570.  Performance bonds will be posted by the